nets on cabbage, tomato and pepper. In this 
regard, the municipalities of Aplahoué, Athiémé, 
Bopa, Comé, Djakotomey, Dogbo, Grand-Popo, 
Houéyogbé, Klouékanmey, Lalo, Lokossa and 
Toviklin were selected as the final sites where 
the study should be conducted. A total of two 
hundred and five (205) farmers were randomly 
selected. These farmers include 80% non-users 
(experiment observers) and 20% of users 
(experimenters) of the agro-net technology 
(Table 1). The proportion of users is low because 
the technology is new and is at its very early